Received: 11/22/2011 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 12/22/2011

tw telecom of new york l.p. d/b/a tw telecom

NY PSC No. 6 – Telephone

Initial Effective Date: December 22, 2011

Leaf 198 Revision 0 Superseding Revision

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - BUSINESS NETWORK SWITCHED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

- 6.2 Service Descriptions and Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - 6.2.8 tw telecom One Solution: Connect, (Cont'd.)
 - B. Rates and Charges

One Trunk

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$170.00	\$1,000.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Initial	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Each Add'l	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Two Trunks		
	Minimum	Maximum
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$260.00	\$1,500.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Initial	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Each Add'l	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
Three Trunks		
	Minimum	Maximum
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$535.00	\$2,630.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Initial	\$375.00	\$2,000.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Each Add'l	\$375.00	\$2,000.00
Four Trunks		
1 001 11011110	Minimum	Maximum
Monthly Recurring Charge	\$712.00	\$3,500.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Initial	\$375.00	\$2,500.00
Nonrecurring Charge – Each Add'l	\$375.00	\$2,500.00

Issued By: Rochelle Jones, Senior Vice President – Regulatory Affairs

10475 Park Meadows Drive Littleton, CO 80124

NY11105